FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

40,00 CH

01 FC:581

RE

03-13-2001



 $\exists T$

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William Silver	Cognex Corporation
7. [5.	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Vision Drive
Assignment	
Charge of Name	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760
Execution Date(s): January 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/699,614 filed 10/30/00	
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Russ Weinzimmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cognex Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Course Address One Winter Date	8. Deposit account number: 03-2357
Street Address: One Vision Drive	
Street Address: One vision Drive	
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0	
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0	
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0	1760
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	1760
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0 9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	DNOT USE THIS SPACE ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant: William Silver

Attorney Docket No.:

C00-057

Serial No.:

09/699,614

Filed:

10/30/00

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING

OBJECTS USING UNIVERSAL ALIGNMENT TARGET

I, William Silver, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by COGNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Vision Drive, Natick, MA 01760, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said COGNEX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING OBJECTS USING UNIVERSAL ALIGNMENT TARGET described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/30/00, and given Serial No. 09/699,614, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assignees but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0954

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
rademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said
pplication or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 31 day of 5am 2000
William Silver
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Sounty of Middlesex
Then personally appeared the above-named William Silver and acknowledged the oregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this315+_day of
Kristin M. Kaberry, Notary Public

My commission expires: February 22, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0955

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

William Silver In re Application of: 2621 09/699,614 Group No.: Serial No.: Filed: 10/30/00 Examiner: Not Yet Assigned METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING OBJECTS USING UNIVERSAL ALIGNMENT For: **TARGET** Attorney Docket Number: C00-057 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231 **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)** this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service I hereby certify that on _

with sufficient postage as first c	ass mail in an envelope addressed to	to the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box
Assignments, Washington, D.C.	^{20231.}	instri le Kaleu	1_1
	Kristin	M. Kaberry	
			1

TRANSMITTAL LETTER WITH AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

Dear Sir:

This correspondence contains the following items:

- Transmittal Letter with Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (in duplicate)
- A duly executed Assignment in re the application of William Silver Serial No. 09/699,614
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)
- Postcard
- Fee: authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 03-2357

Item	Citation	Calculation	Amount
Recording Fee	1.21(h)		\$40.00
TOTAL			\$40.00

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge this and any other fees under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of this application, to Deposit Account No. 03-2357.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: 26 01

Russ Weinzimmer, Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 36,717 Cognex Corporation One Vision Drive

Natick, MA 01760-2059

Phone: 508-650-3154 Fax: 508-650-3329

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 02/15/2001